NOTICE OF ADJOURNMENT OF TAX SALE

Connecticut General Statutes § 12-155, et seq.

The tax collector of the following municipality hereby gives notice that the following tax sale has been POSTPONED to a later date pursuant to Connecticut General Statutes § 12-157(b). If you received this notice by mail, it is because you are listed in the land records as being or representing an owner, lienholder, or other encumbrancer of the property to be auctioned.

AUCTION WILL OCCUR:	1:00 p.m. at The Law Office of Pullman & Comley, 850 Main Street (8 th Floor), Bridgeport CT 06604 The date has not yet been determined. You will be sent advance notice by mail of the new date and any changes in the rules or procedures.
AUCTION WAS TO OCCUR:	1:00 p.m. on August 22, 2023
ADDRESS OF REAL ESTATE:	44 William Avenue, Meriden CT
DELINQUENT TAXPAYER:	The Right to Bear Arms LLC
LEVYING MUNICIPALITY:	City of Meriden

PERSONS TO WHOM THIS NOTICE IS SENT:

The Right to Bear Arms LLC P.O. Box 292 Meriden, CT 06450	The Right to Bear Arms LLC c/o Jonathan E. Gonzalez, Reg. Agent 615 East Main Street Meriden, CT 06450
Paul L. Gould as Trustee for the Paul L. Gould Living Trust 7635 W Zayante Road Felton, CA 95018	Goat Transportation LLC c/o Rocket Lawyer Corp. Services, Reg. Agent 1587 Hamilton Avenue Watertown, CT 06706
Occupant 44 William Avenue Meriden, CT 06451	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

You are advised to consult an attorney to determine your rights and obligations with respect to the tax sale. Procedural and payoff inquiries should be directed to Adam J. Cohen, Esq. at Pullman & Comley, LLC, 850 Main Street in Bridgeport, CT 06604, (203) 330-2230.

By:

Adam J. Cohen, Esq., Municipal Counsel date

THIS COMMUNICATION IS FROM A DEBT COLLECTOR. THIS IS AN EFFORT TO COLLECT A DEBT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.